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Note from the Editor

Welcome back to all our “Snowbirds™!. It has
been a long time since we have been able to
get together. Much has happened since we
were last together. It will be good to see
everyone.

Happy SBirthday
Cathy Puckett 11/1 MaryEllen Gallagher 11/3

Larry Van Buskirk 11/4 Reba Deiwert iijid
Fred Shoemaker 11/26

Happy Anniversary
Doris & Larry Buskirk 11/11
Dorothy & Stan Streit 11/26

Mary & Paul Brady 11/26

SBV Civic Council

This year several council member and of-
ficer’s positions will be open .for election
Please consider volunteering for one of
these positions. We are still holding the
Civic Council meeting on the 10th of No-
vember although many of our Canadian
friends won’t be here yet. So if any of you
have Questions or issues to be discussed
please call Dennis 616-516-5235 and if it is
something for the board a meeting can be
arranged. Dennis
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ok Attention*

We will still be following all Florida Covid recom-
mendations. There will be mask & sanitizers
available for anyone who wishes to use them!.

Attention South Buena Vista

Homes for sale or rent & Items for sale

This Fall we are adding a column in the
newsletter. For home Owners who wish to
sell / rent or people who are looking for a
home to rent or buy. If you want to have it
listed in this newsletter and on our website
please give a description of home, your
name and phone number and time and dates
it is available or dates you wish to rent and
put the information in the newsletter article
box in the South Hall. You can also put a note
on the bulletin board. *For items for sale
please describe the items and the asking
price for each item along with your name
and phone number and put it in the newslet-
ter article box in the South Hall. Also you can
put a note on the bulletin board

SBVCC

ALL HAUL LARGE ITEM PICKUP

Pick will now be on the last THURSDAY of each
month until further notice!
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Attention Outdoor Lovers

We are hoping to play shuffleboard on Tues-
days & Thursdays at 2 pm .

Bean Bag: Players needed [f interested
call Larry @ 989-944-0064 Date & Time TBA

Doris & Larry

REPORTING CODE VIOLATIONS

Code Field Supervisor Pauline Smith and
Code Officer Corr attended our March,
2020 Council Meeting, which was the last
time we were able to have speakers due to
the covid outbreak. The information con-
tained herein is still relevant . Pauline said
to call their Customer Service number 727-
847-2411 to file a complaint . County Code
does not work with our management com-
pany, Ameritech, because HOA covenants
can be more strict and different from coun-
ty codes. So first call in the complaint, then
write two copies of the complaint ; one for
the mailbox at the North Clubhouse and
one for the complaint box in the South Club-
house. Dawn from Ameritech will get the
one from the North Clubhouse. Officer Corr
will still pick up the one from the box in the
South Clubhouse. Also attending our meet-
ing were two Sheriff Deputies, Corporals
Blackman and Dendler. They all answered
several questions from our neighborhood.

SBVCC President, Dennis Luke

Creative Women’s Club

We are hoping to be able to work on
the bears this year. We are looking
forward to seeing everyone on Thurs-
days @ 1pm. Also if you have any oth-
er projects you think we would enjoy
working on, or if you want to work on
your own project but would like some
fun company you are welcome to
come join us. CWC
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BVA REPORT

Buena Vista Adventures Inc. wel-
comes everyone back to the sunny
south. We hope y’all are experiencing
good and safe health. We have good
news to share with you. The BVA has
been abie to coliect some funds owed
from delinquent accounts. Plus the
Fining Committee is up and running
successfully.”

Deb Barlow
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In case of a death in our community please
give the name and date to Jane Hermance
at 727-943-8301 She keeps the records for
the South Hall

Did you know?

Use the bottom portion of an empty 2 liter pop
bottle to make flavored ice for tour punch

bowil. It will look like a flower



ROSTER OF OFFICERS

PRESIDENT: DENNIS LUKE
V.PRESIDENT: SHIRLEY HAVEN

SECRETARY: THERESA WOOD

TREASURER: DAN GRIFKA:
DIRECTORS

#1 FRAN MONDS

#2 TERRI SCOTT

#3 PEGGY GRIFKA

#4 BONNIE PIERCE

#5 CAROL SONNENBERG
TRUSTEES

DON SMITH

LARRY VAN BUSKIRK
FRED SHOEMAKER
CUSTODIANS

JANE HERMANCE

MARY BRADY

HALL BOOKINGS
CAROLYN SMITH

BONNIE PIERCE
NEWSLETTER & CALENDAR
MARY BRADY

POWER POINT PRESENTATION

CLARA ALFONSI
SANDY SHOEMAKER

616-516-5235
727-943-0084

416-522-5748
734-776-0112

317-437-5427
612-866-1015
734-776-0112
616-534-5074
269-4265069

812-585-2161

989-944-0064

727-277-1311

727-943-8301
727-484-4246

812-821-6349
616-534-5074

727-484-4246

727-935-1611
727-277-1311

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH

DISPATCH #

727-847-8102

LIFE THREATING/ CRIME IN PROGRESS 911

PRESIDENT; BEA LOVEJOY

V, PRESIDENT: SHIRLEY HAVEN

727-234-5860
727-943-0084

SECRETARY: CONNIE THOMPSON 727-935-4525

South Shuena lista

No email

No email

No email

No email

No email

No email

No email

dennis.luke@outlook.com

shaven515@yahoo.com
td_wood@hotmail.com

grifkakaren@yahoo.com

alicemonds@gmail.com
almas1943@aol.com

grifkakaren@yahoo.com

sandrashoemaker30@gmail.com

mrybrdy@yahoo.com

mrybrdy@yahoo.com

cbaenterinc@earthlink.net

sandrashoemaker90@gmail.com



NON EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS FOR PASCO COUNTY

NON EMERGENCY SHERIFF 727-847-8102
NON EMERGENCY FIRE 727-847-8102
CODE ENFORCEMENT 727-847-8171

*TO REPORT CODE COMPLAINTS CALL** CUSTOMER SERVICE @ 727-847-2411

PASCO CO.
EMERGENCY MAMAGEMENT 727-847-8137
ANIMAL SERVICES New Port Richey 727-834-3216

ALL-HAUL WASTE SERVICES
(Garbage pick-up and Recycle) 727-847-2420

DUKE ENERGY Customer Service 1-800-700-8744
POWER OUTAGE  1-800-228-8485
FOR STREET LIGHT OUTAGE HAVE POLE NUMBER (METAL TAG ON POLE) & STREET ADDRESS

UTILITIES, INC. of Florida (WATER)

CUSTOMER SERVICE 1-866-842-8432
FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

Pasco Co 352-797-5738

CRIME/DRUG TIP HOTLINE 1-800-706-2488

or Crime Stoppers @ 1-800-TIPS (8477)

POT HOLE REPAIR 727-847-2411

BUENA VISTA ADVENTURE, INC.
*+** OFFICE IS IN THE NORTH HALL ****
OFFICE HOURS: (Hours are subject to change)

MONDAY 9 AM - 12 PM
THURSDAY 11 AM -2 PM
PHONE: TINA HENRY 727-934-6167

buenavistaadmin@ameritechmail.com
Ameri-Tech
Community Manager: Dawn Bringe 727-726-8000 dbringe@ameritechmail.com

BUENA VISTA WEBSITE :

http:/iwww.buenavistaadventure.org

«*This website contains: The By-Laws, HOA Covenants, Meeting Minutes, and the Newsletters for both the
North and South Communities.***




IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS

EMERGENGY | . ok 0sms § b

211 Referral Line . ...................
Pasco Co. Customer Service. . ........

Pasco Co. Emergency Management. ..

American Red Cross. ................
Animal Services

New Port Richey.................
Catholic CRATIHES. - 5.0 sh b s w0
Disaster Distress Hotline . ...........
IIKEBOCIRT .+ ivvin smsn savywns
Federal Alliance for Safe Homes. ... ..
FEMAHelphine. .........covcccmnns
Florida Consumer Fraud Hotline. .. ..
Florida Terrorism Hotline. . ... .......
Highway Patfol ... ... cooosisnin i
NOAA Weather Radio FIPS . ........ ..
Pasco County Public Transportation

WestPasco......................

EastPasco ......................

Central Pasco ...................
SalvationArmy .....................
Sheriff

Main Office .....................

Non-Emergency: . . .covuenevvnnn
Selid Waste. .. .......cccawsmssenim s

To Report Power Outages. . ..........
United Way: .« ... cccovnniioimcomsiss

Withlacoochee River Electric. .. ... ...

Bayonet Point District. ...........

727-847-8137

727-848-8354

352-521-5194
813-929-1212
727-834-3216
352-686-9897
800-985-5990
800-228-8485
877-221-7233
800-621-3362
866-966-7226
855-352-7233
352-797-5738

Code 012101

727-834-3322
352-521-4587
813-235-6073
727-815-8539

727-847-5878
727-847-8102
727-847-8123
727-847-8137
888-223-0800
877-588-1010
727-845-3030
352-588-5115
727-868-9465
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| Postal Customer

ONLINE RESOURCES

bleedingcontrol.org

cdc.gov
dhs.gov
disastersafety.org

egov.pascocountyfl.net/alertpasco/
facebook.com/pascocounty
fema.gov

findingrover.com

flash.org

floodsmart.gov

floridadisaster.org
highwindsaferooms.org

iii.org

mysafeflorida.org
pascocountyfl.net
pascosheriff.com
pascocountyfl.net/3596/Preparedness-Videos
pascocountyfl.net/1323/Pasco-TV
petswelcome.com

ready.gov

redcross.org

salvationarmyusa.org
tampabayprepares.org

usda.gov

voa.org

weather.gov



**All activities are subject to

November 2021 the Virus conditions &
SBV NEWS availability of group
- leaders**
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
1 2 3 4 5 6 Monday
Morlock / Kibler | Exc. Brd Mtg. Coffee Mehie Bool Gaiie © S0 am
BKf. 10am m“.u.mﬂpo Arts & Crafts @ 1 pm
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Tuesday
DAYLIGHT 7pm Council ﬂwmﬁwwﬁ& %mMMM zmM:moHo% M:MM m@ Bm.wo =
SAVINGS ENDS Mtg. i1 prd :
Tech time w/ Sandy @ 2 pm
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Shuffleboard @ 2 pm
Kibler / Coffee Card Club @ 6 pm
Morlock BKf. m“meL 2
Wednesday
21 22 23 24 26 27 Men’s Pool Games @ 8:30 am
Coffan Arts & Crafts @ 1 pm
8:30-10
. Thursday
28 29 30 Men'’s Pool Games @ 8:30 am
Creative Women’s Club @ 1 pm
Shuffleboard @ 2 pm
Trash pick-up every Monday and Thursday. Friday
Recycle every Wednesday. Large item pick-up Men’s Pool Games @ 8:30 am
will be on the last Thurday of the month. Women's Pool Games @ 1 pm
I
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*¥** Please turn in Newsletter & Calendar Information in WRITING by the 23" of each month****




