

#### Note from the Editor

Welcome back to all our "Snowbirds"!. It has been a long time since we have been able to get together. Much has happened since we were last together. It will be good to see everyone.

# Happy Birthday

Cathy Puckett 11/1 MaryEllen Gallagher 11/3 Larry Van Buskirk 11/4 Reba Deiwert 11/19 Fred Shoemaker 11/26

## Happy Anniversary

Doris & Larry Buskirk 11/11

Dorothy & Stan Streit 11/26

Mary & Paul Brady 11/26

#### **SBV Civic Council**

This year several council member and officer's positions will be open .for election Please consider volunteering for one of these positions. We are still holding the Civic Council meeting on the 10th of November although many of our Canadian friends won't be here yet. So if any of you have Questions or issues to be discussed please call Dennis 616-516-5235 and if it is something for the board a meeting can be arranged.

Dennis

#### \*\*\*\*\*Attention\*\*\*\*\*

We will still be following all Florida Covid recommendations. There will be mask & sanitizers available for anyone who wishes to use them!.

#### **Attention South Buena Vista**

#### Homes for sale or rent & Items for sale

This Fall we are adding a column in the newsletter. For home Owners who wish to sell / rent or people who are looking for a home to rent or buy. If you want to have it listed in this newsletter and on our website please give a description of home, your name and phone number and time and dates it is available or dates you wish to rent and put the information in the newsletter article box in the South Hall. You can also put a note on the bulletin board. \*For items for sale please describe the items and the asking price for each item along with your name and phone number and put it in the newsletter article box in the South Hall. Also you can put a note on the bulletin board SBVCC

#### **ALL HAUL LARGE ITEM PICKUP**

Pick will now be on the last <u>THURSDAY</u> of each month until further notice!

#### **Attention Outdoor Lovers**

We are hoping to play shuffleboard on Tuesdays & Thursdays at 2 pm.

Bean Bag: <u>Players needed</u> If interested call Larry @ 989-944-0064 Date & Time TBA

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

**Doris & Larry** 

#### **REPORTING CODE VIOLATIONS**

**Code Field Supervisor Pauline Smith and** Code Officer Corr attended our March. 2020 Council Meeting, which was the last time we were able to have speakers due to the covid outbreak. The information contained herein is still relevant. Pauline said to call their Customer Service number 727-847-2411 to file a complaint . County Code does not work with our management company, Ameritech, because HOA covenants can be more strict and different from county codes. So first call in the complaint, then write two copies of the complaint; one for the mailbox at the North Clubhouse and one for the complaint box in the South Clubhouse. Dawn from Ameritech will get the one from the North Clubhouse. Officer Corr will still pick up the one from the box in the South Clubhouse. Also attending our meeting were two Sheriff Deputies, Corporals Blackman and Dendler. They all answered several questions from our neighborhood.

**SBVCC President, Dennis Luke** 

#### **Creative Women's Club**

We are hoping to be able to work on the bears this year. We are looking forward to seeing everyone on Thursdays @ 1pm. Also if you have any other projects you think we would enjoy working on, or if you want to work on your own project but would like some fun company you are welcome to come join us. CWC

#### **BVA REPORT**

Buena Vista Adventures Inc. welcomes everyone back to the sunny south. We hope y'all are experiencing good and safe health. We have good news to share with you. The BVA has been able to collect some funds owed from delinquent accounts. Plus the Fining Committee is up and running successfully."

**Deb Barlow** 

In case of a death in our community please give the name and date to Jane Hermance at 727-943-8301 She keeps the records for the South Hall

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### Did you know?

Use the bottom portion of an empty 2 liter pop bottle to make flavored ice for tour punch bowl. It will look like a flower



# South Buena Vista



# **ROSTER OF OFFICERS**

PRESIDENT: DENNIS LUKE	616-516-5235		dennis.luke@outlook.com
V.PRESIDENT: SHIRLEY HAVEN	727-943-0084		shaven515@yahoo.com
SECRETARY: THERESA WOOD	416-522-5748		td_wood@hotmail.com
TREASURER: DAN GRIFKA:	734-776-0112		grifkakaren@yahoo.com
DIRECTORS			
#1 FRAN MONDS	317-437-5427		alicemonds@gmail.com
#2 TERRI SCOTT	612-866-1015		almas1943@aol.com
#3 PEGGY GRIFKA	734-776-0112		grifkakaren@yahoo.com
#4 BONNIE PIERCE	616-534-5074	No email	
#5 CAROL SONNENBERG	269-4265069	No email	
TRUSTEES			
DON SMITH	812-585-2161	No email	
LARRY VAN BUSKIRK	989-944-0064	No email	
FRED SHOEMAKER	727-277-1311		sandrashoemaker90@gmail.com
CUSTODIANS			
JANE HERMANCE	727-943-8301	No email	
MARY BRADY	727-484-4246		mrybrdy@yahoo.com
HALL BOOKINGS			
CAROLYN SMITH	812-821-6349	No email	
BONNIE PIERCE	616-534-5074	No email	
<b>NEWSLETTER &amp; CALENDAR</b>			
MARY BRADY	727-484-4246		mrybrdy@yahoo.com
POWER POINT PRESENTATION			
CLARA ALFONSI	727-935-1611		cbaenterinc@earthlink.net
SANDY SHOEMAKER	727-277-1311		sandrashoemaker90@gmail.com

#### **NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH**

DISPATCH #	727-847-8102
LIFE THREATING/ CRIME IN PROGR	ESS 911
PRESIDENT; BEA LOVEJOY	727-234-5860
V, PRESIDENT: SHIRLEY HAVEN	727-943-0084
SECRETARY: CONNIE THOMPSON	727-935-4525

## NON EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS FOR PASCO COUNTY

 NON EMERGENCY SHERIFF
 727-847-8102

 NON EMERGENCY FIRE
 727-847-8102

 CODE ENFORCEMENT
 727-847-8171

\*\*TO REPORT CODE COMPLAINTS CALL\*\* CUSTOMER SERVICE @ 727-847-2411

PASCO CO.

EMERGENCY MAMAGEMENT 727-847-8137

ANIMAL SERVICES New Port Richey 727-834-3216

**ALL-HAUL WASTE SERVICES** 

(Garbage pick-up and Recycle) 727-847-2420

DUKE ENERGY Customer Service 1-800-700-8744

POWER OUTAGE 1-800-228-8485

FOR STREET LIGHT OUTAGE HAVE POLE NUMBER (METAL TAG ON POLE) & STREET ADDRESS

UTILITIES, INC. of Florida (WATER)

**CUSTOMER SERVICE** 1-866-842-8432

FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

Pasco Co 352-797-5738

CRIME/DRUG TIP HOTLINE 1-800-706-2488

or Crime Stoppers @ 1-800-TIPS (8477)

POT HOLE REPAIR 727-847-2411

**BUENA VISTA ADVENTURE, INC.** 

\*\*\*\* OFFICE IS IN THE NORTH HALL \*\*\*\*

OFFICE HOURS: (Hours are subject to change)

MONDAY 9 AM - 12 PM

THURSDAY 11 AM - 2 PM PHONE: TINA HENRY 727-934-6167

buenavistaadmin@ameritechmail.com

Ameri-Tech

Community Manager: Dawn Bringe 727-726-8000 dbringe@ameritechmail.com

#### **BUENA VISTA WEBSITE:**

http://www.buenavistaadventure.org

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>This website contains: The By-Laws, HOA Covenants, Meeting Minutes, and the Newsletters for both the North and South Communities.\*\*\*

# **IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS**

EMERGENCY	9-1-1
	2.1.1
211 Referral Line	
Pasco Co. Customer Service	
Pasco Co. Emergency Management	727-847-8137
American Red Cross	727-848-8354
Animal Services	
Dade City	352-521-5194
Land O' Lakes	813-929-1212
New Port Richey	727-834-3216
Catholic Charities	352-686-9897
Disaster Distress Hotline	800-985-5990
Duke Energy	800-228-8485
Federal Alliance for Safe Homes	877-221-7233
FEMA Helpline	800-621-3362
Florida Consumer Fraud Hotline	866-966-7226
Florida Terrorism Hotline	855-352-7233
Highway Patrol	352-797-5738
NOAA Weather Radio FIPS	Code 012101
Pasco County Public Transportation	
West Pasco	727-834-3322
East Pasco	352-521-4587
Central Pasco	813-235-6073
Salvation Army	727-815-8539
Sheriff	
Main Office	727-847-5878
Non-Emergency	727-847-8102
Solid Waste	727-847-8123
Special Needs Registration	727-847-8137
TECO	888-223-0800
To Report Power Outages	877-588-1010
United Way	727-845-3030
Withlacoochee River Electric	352-588-5115
Bayonet Point District	727-868-9465



PRESORT STD U.S. POSTAGE PAID TAMPA, FL PERMIT NO. 1829

Local Postal Customer

# **ONLINE RESOURCES**

bleedingcontrol.org cdc.gov dhs.gov disastersafety.org egov.pascocountyfl.net/alertpasco/ facebook.com/pascocounty fema.gov findingrover.com flash.org floodsmart.gov floridadisaster.org highwindsaferooms.org iii.org mysafeflorida.org pascocountyfl.net pascosheriff.com pascocountyfl.net/3596/Preparedness-Videos pascocountyfl.net/1323/Pasco-TV petswelcome.com ready.gov redcross.org salvationarmyusa.org tampabayprepares.org usda.gov voa.org

weather.gov

# November 2021 SBV NEWS

	m pick-up nth.	Trash pick-up every Monday and Thursday. Recycle every Wednesday. Large item pick-up will be on the last Thurday of the month.	ck-up every Meevery Wednes	Trash pi Recycle will be o			
1					30	29	28
	27 Coffee 8:30-10 SH	26	25 Wayayi Chawlagraving	24	23	22	21
	20 Coffee 8:30-10 SH	19	18 Kibler / Morlock Bkf.	17	16	15	14
-	13 Coffee 8:30-10 SH	12	11 Neighborhood Watch 7pm NH	10 7pm Council Mtg.	9	00	7 DAYLIGHT SAVINGS ENDS
	6 Coffee 8:30-10 SH	CT.	4	ω	2 Exc. Brd Mtg. 10am	1 Morlock / Kibler Bkf.	
	SAT	FRI	THU	WED	TUE	MON	SUN

\*\*\*\* Please turn in Newsletter & Calendar Information in WRITING by the 23rd of each month\*\*\*\*

\*\*All activities are subject to the Virus conditions & availability of group leaders\*\*